HIGHWAYS

CASE NO.

4156757

450564/4181948/4571
13/2807892

471283/485472/28078
97

DATE

22.1.21

10.3.23/20.3.23/26.4.
23/29.5.24

19.9.23/2.1.24/29.5.24

LOCATION

Catskin Lane

Walesby Hill

Moor Road

ISSUE

Flooding

Blocked drain

Drop off at
edge of road &
potholes

OUTCOME

Flood warning signs put up. Nov 21 Discussed
with Highways Officer re long term solution, to
be looked into. See entry 17.11.22 Flooded
again 10/3/23 & 26/3/23. 20/4 This has been
referred to the Flood Management Team

28/4/23 Works now planned 31/8 DRAINS ON
WALESBY HILL NOW JETTED 2 REQUIRE
FURTHER WORK 29/5 Says drain will be
cleaned as part of next schedule of works 4/7
Explained this is not good enough as pipe
under road is blocked & needs clearing.
Driveways opposite drain in bad rain have mud
going into them and causes a river of water &
mud through village. Asked to be referred back
to Xak James who is dealing with it. 5/8 ClIr
Stephen Bunney now assisting with getting this
resolved as water now coming out of manhole
in verge outside Blaven House, awaiting further
update

Dangerous drop off at edge of road & potholes.
13/10 Potholes repaired & drop off had some
stones put in place plus bollards as warning. To
be reported again as still a drop off needs more
permanent/substantial repair 2/1/24 Reported
as stones have been washed away & leaving a
large drop off again. 29.1.24 Job allocated by
Highways 29/5 Reported again as nothing done
30/5 Investigating 4/7 Asked for update from
lan Booth who is dealing with it.



475711/486295

487709

496354

2800721
2800719/2800720

2800882

2812406/2822841

23.10.23/3.1.24

9.1.24
27.2.24
25.3.24

25.3.24

26.3.24

15.7.24/7.11.24

Otby Lane (reported
by residents)

Outside Kestrels
Otby Lane

( reported by
resident)

Moor Road
(reported by
resident)
(reported by
resident)

Catskin Lane
(reported by
resident)

Moor Road

Blocked drains/
erosion of road

Blocked drain
encroaching

onto highway
Blocked drain

Blocked drain

Blocked drain

Erosion of road
edge

23/10 Due to large amount of rainfall & extreme
conditions will not be looked at at this time. All
drains will be inspected in coming weeks.
22.1.24 Job allocated by Highways 8/11 Not yet
done asked to request job again

22.1.24 Job allocated by Highways 8/11 Not yet
done asked to request job again

10/4 Enforcement action being taken
Opposite Delamere House 26/3 Job allocated

Outside The Old Barn 26/3 Job allocated

Opposite The Old Barn 27/3 Will be done at
next schedule of works

Road eroded beneath tarmac at road edge if
collapses 600mm drop 1200mm x 400mm 15/8
Investigating 7/11 reported again as eroded
further collapsed 300mm into carriageway. 8/11
Asked to look again at 2807897 also & pothole
in between



	Sheet1

