HIGHWAYS				
CASE NO.	DATE	LOCATION	ISSUE	OUTCOME
4156757	22.1.21	Catskin Lane	Flooding	Flood warning signs put up. Nov 21 Discussed with Highways Officer re long term solution, to be looked into. See entry 17.11.22 Flooded again 10/3/23 & 26/3/23. 20/4 This has been referred to the Flood Management Team
450564/4181948/4572 13/2807892	L 10.3.23/20.3.23/26.4. 23/29.5.24	Walesby Hill	Blocked drain	28/4/23 Works now planned 31/8 DRAINS ON WALESBY HILL NOW JETTED 2 REQUIRE FURTHER WORK 29/5 Says drain will be cleaned as part of next schedule of works 4/7 Explained this is not good enough as pipe under road is blocked & needs clearing. Driveways opposite drain in bad rain have mud going into them and causes a river of water & mud through village. Asked to be referred back to Xak James who is dealing with it. 5/8 Cllr Stephen Bunney now assisting with getting this resolved as water now coming out of manhole in verge outside Blaven House, awaiting further update
471283/485472/28078 97	3 19.9.23/2.1.24/29.5.2	4Moor Road	Drop off at edge of road & potholes	Dangerous drop off at edge of road & potholes. 13/10 Potholes repaired & drop off had some stones put in place plus bollards as warning. To be reported again as still a drop off needs more permanent/substantial repair 2/1/24 Reported as stones have been washed away & leaving a large drop off again. 29.1.24 Job allocated by Highways 29/5 Reported again as nothing done 30/5 Investigating 4/7 Asked for update from lan Booth who is dealing with it.

	1	1	1	
475711/486295	23.10.23/3.1.24	Otby Lane (reported by residents)		23/10 Due to large amount of rainfall & extreme conditions will not be looked at at this time. All drains will be inspected in coming weeks. 22.1.24 Job allocated by Highways 8/11 Not yet done asked to request job again
487709	9.1.24	Outside Kestrels Otby Lane ( reported by resident)	Blocked drain	22.1.24 Job allocated by Highways 8/11 Not yet done asked to request job again
496354	27.2.24	Moor Road	encroaching onto highway	10/4 Enforcement action being taken
2800721	25.3.24	(reported by	Blocked drain	
		resident) (reported by		Opposite Delamere House 26/3 Job allocated
2800719/2800720	25.3.24	resident)	Blocked drain	Outside The Old Barn 26/3 Job allocated
2800882	26.3.24	Catskin Lane (reported by resident)	Blocked drain	Opposite The Old Barn 27/3 Will be done at next schedule of works
2812406/2822841	15.7.24/7.11.24	Moor Road	Erosion of road edge	Road eroded beneath tarmac at road edge if collapses 600mm drop 1200mm x 400mm 15/8 Investigating 7/11 reported again as eroded further collapsed 300mm into carriageway. 8/11 Asked to look again at 2807897 also & pothole in between